No photo
180 165
150
135
120
105
90
75

0°-10° 10°-20° 20°-30° 30°-40° 40°-50° 50°-60° 60°-70° 70°-80° 80°-90°
694 lm 1971 lm 2767 lm 2630 lm 1951 lm 1276 lm 731 lm 350 lm 98,0 lm
90°-100° 100°-110° 110°-120° 120°-130° 130°-140° 140°-150° 150°-160° 160°-170° 170°-180°
15,1 lm 15,6 lm 17,3 lm 18,1 lm 18,0 lm 16,3 lm 13,1 lm 8,51 lm 2,98 lm
Light Measurement Report
Print date: 5-9-2025
Measurement date and time: 5-9-2025  11:09:40 – Measurement no. VFR-250905-2975-MS
Measurement tracking No. and Link: VT250905-006819
Operator:
Page 8 of 10
Outdoor Light Planning
Lumen per Zone Zonal Lumen summary
Zone (γ) Lumen % Total Zone (γ) Lumen % Total
0-10° {LUM00-10} lm #VALUE! 0-30° {LUM00-30} lm #VALUE!
10-20° {LUM10-20} lm #VALUE! 0-40° {LUM00-40} lm #VALUE!
20-30° {LUM20-30} lm #VALUE! 0-60° {LUM00-60} lm #VALUE!
30-40° {LUM30-40} lm #VALUE! 60-90° {LUM60-90} lm #VALUE!
40-50° {LUM40-50} lm #VALUE! 70-100° {LUM70-100} lm #VALUE!
50-60° {LUM50-60} lm #VALUE! 90-120° {LUM90-120} lm #VALUE!
60-70° {LUM60-70} lm #VALUE! 0-90° {LUM00-90} lm #VALUE!
70-80° {LUM70-80} lm #VALUE! 90-180° {LUM90-180} lm #VALUE!
80-90° {LUM80-90} lm #VALUE! 0-180° {LUM00-180} lm #VALUE!
90-100° {LUM90-100} lm #VALUE!
100-110° {LUM100-110} lm #VALUE! BUG rating {BUG}
110-120° {LUM110-120} lm #VALUE! Lumen % Total
120-130° {LUM120-130} lm #VALUE! Forward light
130-140° {LUM130-140} lm #VALUE! Low(0-30°) {BUG0} lm #VALUE!
140-150° {LUM140-150} lm #VALUE! Medium(30-60°) {BUG1} lm #VALUE!
150-160° {LUM150-160} lm #VALUE! High(60-80°) {BUG2} lm #VALUE!
160-170° {LUM160-170} lm #VALUE! Very high(80-90°) {BUG3} lm #VALUE!
170-180° {LUM170-180} lm #VALUE! Back light
Total 0 lm #VALUE! Low(0-30°) {BUG4} lm #VALUE!
Medium(30-60°) {BUG5} lm #VALUE!
High(60-80°) {BUG6} lm #VALUE!
Intensity peaks Very high(80-90°) {BUG7} lm #VALUE!